
# Bus# Driver Grade
1* 18-15 Rebecca Kenney K-12
2* 18-14 Mike Thompson K-12
3 18-11 Haley Thornton K-12
4 18-27 Wayne Gradwell K-12
5* 17-7T Buddy Fochtmann K-12
6 17-1T Wayne Parducci K-12
7 16-01T Grace Clements K-12
8 18-22 Steve Goodman K-12
9 18-12 Kathy McDonald K-12
10 22-26T Raymond Culpepper (Saunders) K-12
11 18-53T Sharon Tucker K-12
12 17-8T Ressa Price K-12

13* 18-23 Donald Eason K-12
14*** 22-6 Becky Bolt K-12

15*** 18-2 SN Michele Ray/Carr K-12 SN 

Eclectic Elementary School Bus Line Up 
2023-2024

Revised  01/08/2024
Load Time 2:50

Notes
Bus #18-6  EES kids to ECHS
Bus #18-6 EMS kids to ECHS

AM TEACHERS KIDS ECHS to EES & EMS 
PM-ALL TEACHERS KIDS BETWEEN ALL SCHOOLS
PM-21st Century EES to EMS 

**#18-14 M. Thompson will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EMS students at ECHS**
**Any overflow of bus #18-6 S. Barris kids you can put on bus #18-27 Wayne Gradwell  to go to ECHS

Special Needs
*Everyone MUST  keep students on the bus until the bell rings or attendant waves to start unloading.  

DO NOT  pull your bus up beside or in front of anyone to unload or transfer students Please Be Patient!*
ALL STUDENTS DON’T EAT BREAKFAST!!!!

**#18-15 R. Kenney will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EES students at ECHS**

AM -Teacher Kids -EES to EMS to EES    ECTC
AM- 21st Century EMS to EES



# Bus# Driver Grade
1* 18-15 Rebecca Kenney K-12
2* 18-14 Mike Thompson K-12
3 18-11 Haley Thornton K-12
4 18-27 Wayne Gradwell K-12
5* 17-7T Buddy Fochtmann K-12
6 17-1T Wayne Parducci K-12
7 16-01T Grace Clements K-12
8 18-12 Kathy McDonald K-12
9 22-26T Raymond Culpepper (Saunders) K-12
10 18-53T Sharon Tucker K-12
11 17-8T Ressa Price K-12

12* 18-23 Donald Eason K-12
13***22-6 Becky Bolt K-12

14 18-22 Steve Goodman K-12
15** 18-2 SN Michele Ray/Carr K-12 SN 

Eclectic Middle School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Revised  01/08/2024
Load Time 2:50

Notes
Bus #18-6  EES kids to ECHS
Bus #18-6 EMS kids to ECHS

AM -Teacher Kids -EES to EMS to EES    ECTC

AM TEACHERS KIDS ECHS to EES & EMS 
PM-ALL TEACHERS KIDS BETWEEN ALL SCHOOLS
PM-21st Century EES to EMS 

**Any overflow of bus #18-6 S. Barris kids you can put on bus #18-27 Wayne Gradwell to go to ECHS

AM- 21st Century EMS to EES

Special Needs
**#18-15 R. Kenney will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EES students at ECHS**

**#18-14 M. Thompson will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EMS students at ECHS**

PM-CDC from EMS to EES Parking lot



# Bus# Driver Grade
1* 18-6 Sherri Barris K-12
2* 18-15 Rebecca Kenney K-12
3** 18-14 Mike Thompson K-12
4 18-11 Haley Thornton K-12
5 18-27 Wayne Gradwell K-12
6 17-7T Buddy Fochtmann K-12
7 17-1T Wayne Parducci K-12
8 16-01T Grace Clements K-12
9 18-12 Kathy McDonald K-12
10 22-26T Raymond Culpepper (Saunders) K-12
11 18-53T Sharon Tucker K-12
12 17-8T Ressa Price K-12

13* 18-23 Donald Eason K-12
14*** 22-6 Becky Bolt K-12

15 18-22 Steve Goodman K-12
16*** 18-2 SN Michele Ray/Carr K-12 SN 

Elmore County High School Bus Line Up 
2023-2024

Revised  01/08/2024
Load Time 3:10

Notes
Trade School //ECAP Bus
Bus #18-6 EES kids to ECHS
Bus #18-6 EMS kids to ECHS

**#18-15 R. Kenney will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EES students at ECHS**
**#18-14 M. Thompson will meet #18-6 S. Barris with her  EMS students at ECHS**

**Any overflow of bus #18-6 S. Barris kids you can put on bus #18-27 Wayne Gradwell to go to ECHS

Special Needs

AM TEACHERS KIDS ECHS to EES & EMS 
PM-ALL TEACHERS KIDS BETWEEN ALL SCHOOLS
PM-21st Century EES to EMS 

AM -Teacher Kids -EES to EMS to EES  ECTC
AM- 21st Century EMS to EES
PM-CDC from EMS to EES Parking lot



# Bus # Driver/Aide Grade
1 11-3 Rita Jones K-12
2 18-36 Cathie Bass K-12
3 18-50T Lila Barrett (Lewis) K-12
4 22-33T Rebecca Brown (Howard) K-12

5 22-27T Jeanette Matherson K-12
6 22-13 Heath Reese K-12
7 17-6T Stephanie Wilson K-12
8 18-10 Theresa Pogue K-12
9 14-2 Ralph Pugh K-12
10 17-5T Pam Thomas  K-12
11 22-15 Melissa Kenny Blankenship K-12
12 18-31 Gaye Gordon K-12
13 22-2 Bethanie Pilgrim K-12

14 18-49T Rick Jennings K-12
15 11-1AM Jason Franklin K-12

11-1PM Kayla Battle
16 19-2SN Allison Franklin/D. Smith K-12  SN
17 21-03SN Mona Carr/P. Graham K-12  SN

PM- #18-35 HMS Kids to load at HES/HHS

PM-HMS to CDC-inclimate weather

AM/PM Trade School
Notes

Holtville Elementary School Bus Line Up 
2023-2024

Revised 01/8/2024
Load Time 3:00

PLEASE DO NOT CHANGE KIDS AROUND WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM TRANSPORTATION! 

AM-ALL Teachers Kids   

AM/PM Trade School

PM-HES/HHS teachers kids to HMS

PM Teacher Kids from HMS to HES/HHS

AM & PM CDC Teacher Kids- to & from ALL Schools
PM-21st Century, Sports Kids from HMS to HES

PM-#18-50 HMS kids to load at HES/HHS



# Bus # Driver/Aide Grade
1 18-36 Cathie Bass K-12
2 18-50T Lila Barrett (Lewis) K-12
3 22-33T Rebecca Brown (Howard) K-12

4 22-27T Jeanette Matherson K-12
5 22-13 Heath Reese K-12
6 17-6T Stephanie Wilson K-12
7 18-10 Theresa Pogue K-12
8 14-2 Ralph Pugh K-12
9 17-5T Pam Thomas K-12
10 22-15 Melissa Kenny Blankenship K-12
11 18-31 Gaye Gordon K-12
12 22-2 Bethanie Pilgrim K-12

13 18-49T Rick Jennings K-12
14 11-1AM Jason Franklin K-12

11-1PM Kayla Battle
15 19-2SN Allison Franklin/D. Smith K-12  SN
16 21-03SN Mona Carr/P. Graham K-12  SN
17 11-3 Rita Jones K-12

Holtville Middle School Bus Line Up 
2023-2024

Revised 01/8/2024
Load Time 2:52

AM-ALL Teachers Kids   
PM Teacher Kids from HMS to HES/HHS

PM-HMS to CDC-inclimate weather

 Bus #18-35 HMS Kids to load at HES/HHS
AM/PM Trade School

Notes

PM-#18-50 HMS kids to load at HES/HHS

PLEASE DO NOT CHANGE KIDS AROUND WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM TRANSPORTATION! 
AM/PM Trade School-doesn't go to Middle School PM

AM & PM CDC Teacher Kids- to & from ALL Schools
PM-21st Century, Sports Kids from HMS to HES
PM-HES/HHS teachers kids to HMS



# Bus # Driver/Aide Grade
1 11-3 Rita Jones K-12
2 18-36 Cathie Bass K-12
3 18-50T Lila Barrett (Lewis) K-12
4 22-33T Rebecca Brown (Howard) K-12

5 22-27T Jeanette Matherson K-12
6 22-13 Heath Reese K-12
7 17-6T Stephanie Wilson K-12
8 18-10 Theresa Pogue K-12
9 14-2 Ralph Pugh K-12
10 17-5T Pam Thomas  K-12
11 22-15 Melissa Kenny Blankenship K-12
12 18-31 Gaye Gordon K-12
13 22-2 Bethanie Pilgrim K-12

14 18-49T Rick Jennings K-12
15 11-1AM Jason Franklin K-12

11-1PM Kayla Battle
16 19-2SN Allison Franklin/D. Smith K-12  SN
17 21-03SN Mona Carr/P. Graham K-12  SN

AM/PM Trade School
 Bus #18-35 HMS Kids to load at HES/HHS
AM/PM Trade School

AM-ALL Teachers Kids   

PM-HMS to CDC-inclimate weather
PM-#18-50 HMS kids to load at HES/HHS

Notes

Holtville High School Bus Line Up 
2023-2024

Revised 01/8/2024
Load Time 3:10

PM Teacher Kids from HMS to HES/HHS

PLEASE DO NOT CHANGE KIDS AROUND WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM TRANSPORTATION! 

PM-HES/HHS teachers kids to HMS

AM & PM CDC Teacher Kids- to & from ALL Schools
PM-21st Century, Sports Kids from HMS to HES



Space# Bus # Driver Grade
2 18-1SN Angela Perdue/Harms K-12 SN
3 16-10SN Kelvin Moten/Y Cole K-12 SN
4 18-4SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley K-12 SN
5 15-10SN Jake Fannin/Melvin K-12 SN
6 10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN
7* 17-2T Ronald Berry K-12 
8 18-45T Terry Hardy K-12 Doubles
9 22-17 Derrick Holyfield K-12 Doubles
10 22-8 Gary Warf K-12 Doubles
11 22-9 Pamela Anderson K-12 Doubles
12 22-19 Tyler Johnson(Hall) K-12 Doubles AM P/U  TEACHER KIDS @ SEHS/MMJHS to ECAP  

13 18-21 LaWanda Robinson K-12 Doubles
14 16-06T Matt Zeigler (I. Harris) K-12 Doubles
15 18-8 Lori Dutton K-12 Doubles AM Double
16** 18-32 Scott Johnson (Stubblefield) K-4

17* 18-55T Billy Lambert (Worthington) K-6

Coosada Elementary Bus Parking
2023-2024

Revised 12/15/2023
Notes

Special Needs

PM- ARIS-MCDC & MMS  (5-6) CDC 

PM- Teacher Kids-CES to ARIS
PM-CES-MCDC

AM-Teachers kids-CES to ARIS & ARIS to CES

Special Needs
Special Needs
Special Needs

AM ONLY Teachers kids SEHS/MMS to CES 
Special Needs  



Space# Bus # Driver Grade
22-21T Jennifer Thrasher 5-12

1 17-3T Eddie Burns K-6
2 22-3 Von Kirkus  (Stephens) K-12
3 18-47T Vickey Edwards K-12
4 18-43T Georgry May K-12
5 22-7 Morris Williams K-12
6 18-34/08-8 Beverly Duncan K-12
7 18-44T Faye Wyatt K-12
8 22-5 Brenda Ingram K-12
9 18-46T Carmen Lucas K-12
10 22-20T Jim Remacle K-12
11 18-28 Kelly Seibert (Perdue) K-12
12 18-33 Donna Stubblefield (Tice) K-12
13 22-16 Wil Stephens (Riner) K-12
14 18-56T Jonna Stiles K-12
15 22-10 Heather Riner (Scroggins) K-12
16 19-3T Hugh Steadman K-12
17 16-04T Virginia Barber K-12
18 18-29 Kevin Willoughby K-12

19 22-4 Diane Burgans K-12
20 18-7 Caleb Hill (Smith) K-12
21 18-57T Kayla Kent K-12
22 18-30 Angela Roberts (Johnson) K-12
23 14-4 Craig McDaniel K-4
24 17-10SN Cathleen Jemison /Norris K-12 SN
25 21-04SN Ed Strickland/Bradford K-12 SN
26 12-1SN Liz Paravicini/T. Lewis K-12 SN
27 10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN
28 18-52T Halona Williams 7-12
29 22-18T Ann Worthington (Eller) 7-12
30 16-03T David Cochran 5-12

Trade School

Airport Road Intermediate School  Bus Parking
2023-2024

Revised 12/15/2023
Notes

Trade School

PM-Teacher Kids-SEHS/MMJHS to CES/ARIS

PM-Teacher kids from ARIS to CES
Debra Scroggins SUB until Jan 2024

AM-Teacher kids from SEHS/MMJHS to ARIS/CES
AM- Teacher Kids CES//ARIS to SEHS//MMJHS

ICARE-Home to School  Not in Bus Line Up
Holtville & Millbrook Special Needs
Millbrook Special Needs

PM/ECAP-MEET BUSES @ MMJHS IN GRAVEL AREA

PM-Teacher kids- CES/ARIS to SEHS/MMJHS
PM Double

PM Partial Double

Millbrook Special Needs



Slot# Bus # Driver Grade Notes Slot
1* 18-1SN Angela Perdue/Harms K-12 SN Special Needs
2* 16-10 SN Kelvin Moten/Y Cole K-12 SN Special Needs
3* 18-4 SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley K-12 SN Special Needs
4* 15-10 SN Jake Fannin/Melvin K-12 SN Special Needs
5* 10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN Special Needs  
6** 17-2T Ronald Berry Doubles
7* 18-45T Terry Hardy Doubles
8* 22-17 Derrick Holyfield Doubles
9* 22-8 Gary Warf Doubles
10* 22-9 Pamela Anderson Doubles
11* 22-19T Tyler Johnson(Hall) Doubles AM P/U ECAP @ SEHS/MMJHS BY TEACHER KIDS 

12* 18-21 LaWanda Robinson Doubles
13* 16-06T Matt Zeigler (I. Harris) Doubles
14* 18-8 Lori Dutton Doubles
15** 18-32 Scott Johnson (Stubblefield) K-4

16** 18-55T Billy Lambert(Worthington) K-6
17* 12-1SN Liz Paravicini/T. Lewis K-12 SN

Slot# Bus # Driver Grade Notes Slot
1 17-3T Eddie Burns K-6 A
2 22-3 Von Kirkus  (Stephens) K-12 B
3 18-47T Vickey Edwards K-12 C
4 18-43T Gregory May K-12 D
5 22-7 Morris Williams K-12 6
6 18-34/08-8 Beverly Duncan K-12 7
7 18-44T Faye Wyatt K-12 8
8 22-5 Brenda Ingram K-12 9
9 18-46T Carmen Lucas K-12 10
10 22-20T Jim Remacle K-12 11
11 18-28 Kelly Seibert (Perdue) K-12 12
12 18-33 Donna Stubblefield (Tice) K-12 13
13 22-16T Wil Stephens (Riner) K-12
14 14-4 Craig McDaniels K-4 15
15* 18-56T Jonna Stiles K-12 PM-Teacher kids from ARIS to CES 16
16 22-10 Heather Riner (Scroggins) K-12
17 19-3T Hugh Steadham K-12 18
18 16-04T Virginia Barber K-12 AM-Teach kids from SEHS/MMJHS to ARIS/CES
19** 18-29 Kevin Willoughby K-12 AM- Teach Kids CES//ARIS to SEHS//MMJHS    

PM-Teach Kids-SEHS/MMJHS to CES/ARIS
PM-Teach kids- CES/ARIS to SEHS/MMJHS

20 22-4T Diane Burgans K-12
21 18-7 Caleb Hill (Smith) K-12                                                          Starts 3rd Ld      S-3
22 18-57T Kayla Kent K-12
23 18-30 Angela Roberts(Johnson) K-12                                                          Starts 3rd Ld      S-3

PM Double

PM Partial Double

AM Double

Coosada Elementary School Bus Line Up  2023-2024
1st Load                     Load Time 2:30                               Revised 12/15/2023

AM-Teach kids-CES to ARIS & ARIS to CES

AM ONLY Teachers kids SEHS/MMS to CES 

Special Needs

PM- Teach Kids-CES to ARIS 
PM-CES-MCDC
PM-ARIS-MCDC &  MMS  (5-6) MCDC 

Debra Scroggins SUB until Jan 2024



Space# Bus # Driver Grade
18-52T Halona Williams 7-12
22-21T Jennifer Thrasher 5-12

1 17-3T Eddie Burns K-6
2 22-3 Von Kirkus  (Stephens) K-12
3 18-47T Vickey Edwards K-12
4 18-43T Gregory May K-12
5 22-7 Morris Williams K-12
6 18-34/08-8 Beverly Duncan K-12
7 18-44T Faye Wyatt K-12
8 22-5 Brenda Ingram K-12
9 18-46T Carmen Lucas K-12
10 22-20T Jim Remacle K-12
11 18--28 Kelly Seibert (Perdue) K-12
12 18-33 Donna Stubblefield (Tice) K-12
13 22-16T Wil Stephens (Riner) K-12
14 14-4 Craig McDaniels K-4
15* 18-56T Jonna Stiles K-12 PM-Teacher kids from ARIS to CES
16 22-10 Heather Riner (Scroggins) K-12
17 19-3T Hugh Steadham K-12
18* 16-04T Virginia Barber K-12 AM-Teach kids from SEHS/MMJHS to ARIS/CES
19** 18-29 Kevin Willoughby K-12 AM- Teach Kids CES//ARIS to SEHS//MMJHS    

PM-Teach Kids-SEHS/MMJHS to CES/ARIS
PM-Teach kids- CES/ARIS to SEHS/MMJHS

20 22-4T Diane Burgans K-12
21 18-7 Caleb Hill (Smith) K-12
22 18-57T Kayla Kent K-12
23 18-30 Angela Roberts(Johnson) K-12

22-18T Ann Worthington (Eller) 7-12
21-04SN Ed Strickland/Bradford K-12 SN
12-1SN Liz Paravicini/T. Lewis K-12 SN

Bus # Driver Grade
2nd Load                        18-1SN Angela Perdue/Harms K-12 SN Special Needs
1* 16-10 SN Kelvin Moten/Y Cole K-12 SN Special Needs
2* 18-4 SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley K-12 SN Special Needs
3* 15-10 SN Jake Fannin/Melvin K-12 SN Special Needs
4* 10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN
5* 17-2T Ronald Berry Doubles
6* 18-45T Terry Hardy Doubles
7* 22-17 Derrick Holyfield Doubles
8* 22-8 Gary Warf Doubles
9* 22-9 Pamela Anderson Doubles
10* 22-19T Tyler Johnson Doubles
11* 18-21 LaWanda Robinson Doubles
12* 16-06T Matt Zeigler (I. Harris) Doubles
13* 18-8 Lori Dutton Doubles
14* 18-32 Scott Johnson (Stubblefield) K-4

15* 18-55T Billy Lambert (Worthington) K-6

Special Needs  

                                           Airport Road Intermediate School Bus Line Up 2023-2024
1st Load                         Load Time 2:30                                                        Revised 12/15/2023

Notes

Debra Scroggins SUB until Jan 2024

Notes

PM Double

PM Partial Double

Trade School-not in line
Holtville & Millbrook Special Needs
Special Needs

AM ONLY Teachers kids SEHS/MMS to CES 

AM P/U ECAP @ SEHS/MMJHS BY TEACHER KIDS 

AM Double
AM-Teach kids-CES to ARIS & ARIS to CES
PM- Teach Kids-CES to ARIS 
PM-CES-MCDC
PM ARIS MCDC & MMS  (5-6) CDC 



21-04SN Ed Strickland/Bradford K-12 SN
12-1SN Liz Paravicini/T. Lewis K-12 SN
10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN
18-4 SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley K-12 SN
15-10 SN Jake Fannin/Melvin K-12 SN
16-10 SN Kelvin Moten/Y Cole K-12 SN
18-1 SN Angela Perdue/Harms K-12 SN

Space# Bus# Driver Grade
1 18-52T Halona Williams 7-12
2 18-55T Billy Lambert (Worthington) K-6
3 17-3T Eddie Burns K-6
4 22-3 Von Kirkus  (Stephens) K-12
5 18-47T Vickey Edwards K-12
6 18-43T Georgry May K-12
7 22-7 Morris Williams K-12
8 18-34/08-8 Beverly Duncan K-12
9 18-44T Faye Wyatt K-12
10 22-5 Brenda Ingram K-12
11 18-46T Carmen Lucas K-12
12 22-20T Jim Remacle K-12
13 18-28 Kelly Seibert(Perdue) K-12
14 18-33 Donna Stubblefield (Tice) K-12
15 22-16T Wil Stephens (Riner) K-12
16 16-03T David Cochran 5-12
17 18-56T Jonna Stiles K-12
18 22-10 Heather Riner (Scroggins) SUB K-12
19 19-3T Hugh Steadham K-12
20 18-8 Lori Dutton K-12
21 16-04T Virginia Barber K-12

22 18-29 Kevin Willoughby K-12 AM- Teacher Kids CES//ARIS to SEHS//MMJH

PM-Teacher kids- CES/ARIS to SEHS/MMJHS
23 18-7 Caleb Hill (Smith) K-12
24 18-30 Angela Roberts (Johnson) K-12

Space# Bus # Driver Grade
1 22-4 Diane Burgans K-12 
2 18-57T Kayla Kent K-12
3 17-2T Ronald Berry Doubles
4 18-45T Terry Hardy Doubles
5 22-17T Derrick Holyfield Doubles
6 22-8 Gary Warf Doubles
7 22-9 Pamela Najera Doubles
8 22-19T Tyler Johnson(Hall) Doubles
9 18-21 LaWanda Robinson Doubles
10 16-06T Matt Zeigler (I. Harris) Doubles

Special Needs
Special Needs
Special Needs
Special Needs

2nd Load                       L   

PM/ECAP-MEET BUSES @ MMJHS IN GRAVEL AREA
PM ARIS & MMS (5-6) CDC  to CES

Notes
1st Load

PM-Carries 22-21 MM/JH kids to SEHS to Load 22-21

PM-Teachers kids from ARIS to CES
Debra Scroggins SUB until Jan 2024

Special Needs

 Millbrook Middle/ Junior High School Bus Line Up    2023-2024
Revised 12/15/2023

Holtville & Millbrook Special Needs
Special Needs

Loads 5th & 6th grades ONLY then is Done/Leaves

AM Double

AM P/U ECAP @ SEHS/MMJHS BY TEACHER KIDS 

Notes

AM ONLY Teachers kids SEHS/MMS to CES 

PM Double
PM Partial Double

AM-Teacher kids from SEHS/MMJHS to ARIS/CES

PM- Teacher Kids-SEHS//MMJHS to ARIS//CES

PM-Carries 22-18 MM/JH kids to SEHS to Load 22-18



Load Time: 3:04                                                         
21-04SN Ed Strickland/Bradford K-12 SN
12-1SN Liz Paravicini/T. Lewis K-12 SN
10-13SN Stephen Smith/Smith K-12 SN
18-4 SN J. T. Kelley/Kelley K-12 SN
15-10 SN Jake Fannin/Melvin K-12 SN
16-10 SN Kelvin Moten/Y Cole K-12 SN
18-1 SN Angela Perdue/Harms K-12 SN

Space# Bus# Driver Grade
1 18-52T Halona Williams 7-12
2 22-3 Von Kirkus  (Stephens) K-12
3 18-47T Vickey Edwards K-12
4 18-43T Georgry May K-12
5 22-7 Morris Williams K-12
6 18-34/08-8 Beverly Duncan K-12
7 18-44T Faye Wyatt K-12
8 22-5 Brenda Ingram K-12
9 18-46T Carmen Lucas K-12
10 22-20T Jim Remacle K-12
11 18-28 Kelly Seibert(Perdue) K-12
12 18-33 Donna Stubblefield (Tice) K-12
13 22-21T Jennifer Thrasher 7-12
14 22-16T Wil Stephens (Riner) K-12
15 16-03T David Cochran 5-12
16 18-56T Jonna Stiles K-12
17 22-10 Heather Riner (Scroggins) K-12
18 19-3T Hugh Steadham K-12
19 18-8 Lori Dutton K-12 Partial Double
20 22-18 Ann Worthington 7-12
21 16-04T Virginia Barber K-12

22 18-29 Kevin Willoughby K-12 AM- Teacher Kids CES//ARIS to SEHS//MMJH

PM-Teacher kids- CES/ARIS to SEHS/MMJHS
23 18-7 Caleb Hill (Smith) K-12
24 18-30 Angela Roberts (Johnson) K-12

Space# Bus # Driver Grade
1 22-4 Diane Burgans K-12
2 18-57T Kayla Kent K-12
3 17-2T Ronald Berry Doubles
4 18-45T Terry Hardy Doubles
5 22-17T Derrick Holyfield Doubles
6 22-8 Gary Warf Doubles
7 22-9 Pamela Najera Doubles
8 22-19T Tyler Johnson(Hall) Doubles
9 18-21 LaWanda Robinson Doubles
10 16-06T Matt Zeigler (I. Harris) Doubles

2nd Load                       L   

PM-Loads kids from #22-16 from MM/JH to take home

1st Load

PM-Carries 22-21 MM/JH kids to SEHS to Load 22-21

PM-Teachers kids from ARIS to CES

Special Needs

Special Needs

Stanhope Elmore High School Bus Line Up   2023-2024
1st Load Revised 12/15/2023

Holtville & Millbrook Special Needs
Special Needs

PM/ECAP-MEET BUSES @ MMJHS IN GRAVEL AREA

Special Needs

Special Needs
Special Needs

Notes

Notes

PM-Loads kids from #16-04 from MM/JH to take home

AM ONLY Teachers kids SEHS/MMS to CES 

AM P/U ECAP @ SEHS/MMJHS TAKE TO ECAP

AM-Teacher kids from SEHS/MMJHS to ARIS/CES
PM-Carries 22-18 MM/JH kids to SEHS to Load 22-18

PM- Teacher Kids-SEHS//MMJHS to ARIS//CES



# Bus # Driver Grade
1 13-1SN Christy Cowan/Lockhart K-8SN
2 19-1 SN Bruce Patrick/McKinney K-8SN
3 22-32T Rick Thompson K-8

4 16-08T Felicia Williams K-8
5 22-12 Bessi Woodruff K-8
6 18-58T Carl Reed K-8
7 22-25T Kayla Christian  (Mathis) K-8
8 18-40T Betty Sue Wingard K-8
9 22-29T Sherena Rawls K-8
10 16-09 John Rawls K-8
11 22-24T Jerry Siniard K-8
12 17-4T Chad Palmer K-8
13 18-41T Scott Boyd K-8
14 18-51T Danny Shaw K-8

Special Needs-Redland only

PM-Teachers kids from RES to RMS
AM-Teachers kids from RMS to RES

Special Needs-Eclectic to Redland

AM -Teachers kids from RES to RMS

Redland Elementary School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Revised 12/13/2023
Load Time 2:45

Notes

PM -Teachers kids from RMS to RES



# Bus # Driver Grade
1 13-1SN Christy Cowan/Lockhart K-8SN
2 19-1 SN Bruce Patrick/McKinney K-8SN
3 22-32T Rick Thompson K-8

4 16-08T Felicia Williams K-8
5 22-12 Bessi Woodruff K-8
6 18-58T Carl Reed K-8
7 22-25T Kayla Christian  (Mathis) K-8
8 18-40T Betty Sue Wingard K-8
9 22-29T Sherena Rawls K-8
10 16-09 John Rawls K-8
11 22-24T Jerry Siniard K-8
12 17-4T Chad Palmer K-8
13 18-41T Scott Boyd K-8
14 18-51T Danny Shaw K-8 PM -Teachers kids from RMS to RES

Redland Middle School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Revised 12/13/23
Load Time 3:00

Notes

Special Needs-Redland only
Special Needs-Eclectic to Redland

AM -Teachers kids from RES to RMS

AM-Teachers kids from RMS to RES
PM-Teachers kids from RES to RMS



Slot# Bus# Driver Grade
1 21-02SN Mindy Miller/Stringfellow K-12
2 18-3 SN Alexandria Fermin/Partain K-12
3 21-05SN Angie Lett/Callen K-12
4 21-01SN Rodney Parker/Parker K-12
5 10-15SN Connie Voyles/Brown K-12
Slot# Bus# Driver Grade
30 18-38 Chris Washington K-12
29 22-34T* Misty Robbins K-4

K-4
28 22-35T Angie Esco K-12
27 22-28T John Hedrick K-12
26 22-14* Dorthy Jividen K-12
25 18-19 Teri Marsh K-12
24 22-11 Kathy Long K-6
23 18-5* Winona Glasscock K-12
22 18-16* Dana Sturgis K-12
21 18-25** James Broadway K-12

K-12
20 22-1** John Grier K-12

K-12
19 18-9 Terri Wood K-12
18 18-54** Phillip Powell K-12

17 16-02T Bena Hethcox K-12
16 22-30T* Melanie Wallace/Colquitt K-6
15 18-18* Deadra Parham K-6
14 16-07T Candice Lacey-SUB-Brooke Sumner K-6
13 19-4T* Sue Ann Davis K-12

Special Needs

PM-Loads 18-26 WES & Teacher K-4 and takes to WMS

PM -K-4-Calvary Baptist Church Day Care

Autumnwood Village   K-6//PM ONLY-Pre-K to CDC #14-6

Autumnwood Vlg. 7-12 ,K-12 River Run// Wetumpka Villas

PM ONLY-Teachers kids from WHS/ICARE to WMS//WES

AM Periscope K-8 //  PM-Periscope K-4

Notes

AM/PM  Calvary Baptist Day Care 5-7

Rolling Ridge Apts-8657 US HWY 231
AM- Teacher Kids-except for WHS to WES & WHS to WMS

AM-Teachers Kids  WHS to WES,   AM Only-Noah's Ark K-4

PM ONLY-21st Century kids from WES to WMS

334-235-5373

Special Needs

Wetumpka Elementary School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Revised 01/8/2024
Time 2:45

Notes
Special Needs
Special Needs
Special Needs

PM ONLY-K-4 Teachers Kids from WES to WHS

Summerchase Trl Pk    K-6 grades only

K-12 Chapel Lakes Apts/ PM K-4 CDC PM ECAP to WES

  



# Bus# Driver Grade
1 22-31T Richard Thompson 5-12
2 18-17 Willie Kilpatrick 7-12
3 15-6T Melissa McKinnon 7-12
4 18-48T Mary Lucas 7-12
5 18-59T* Shane Law 7-12

# Bus# Driver Grade
1 21-02SN Mindy Miller/Stringfellow K-12
2 18-3 SN Alexandria Fermin/Partain K-12
3 21-05SN Angie Lett/Callen K-12
4 21-01SN Rodney Parker/Parker K-12
5 10-15SN Connie Voyles/Brown K-12

2nd Load  Time 2:55
# Bus# Driver Grade
1 22-35T Angie Esco K-12
2 22-28T John Hedrick K-12
3 22-14 Dorthy Jividen K-12
4 18-19 Teri Marsh K-12
5 22-11 Kathy Long K-6
6 18-5 Winona Glasscock K-12
7 18-16 Dana Sturgis K-12
8 18-25 James Broadway K-12

K-12
9 22-1 John Grier K-12

10 18-9 Terri Wood K-12
11 18-54 Phillip Powell K-12
12 18-26 Marcia Wilson K-12
13 16-02T Bena Hethcox K-12 PM ONLY-21st Century kids from WES to WMS
14 18-18 Deadra Pharman K-6
15 22-30T Melanie Wallace/Colquitt K-6
16 16-07T Candice Lacey-SUB-Brooke Sumner K-6
17 19-4T Sue Ann Davis K-12
18 18-38 Chris Washington K-12

PM-Teachers Kids ONLY from WMS to WHS
AM ONLY- Teachers Kids WHS/ICARE to WMS
PM ECAP to WMS & WHS

Wetumpka Middle School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Notes

Summerchase 7-12

Revised 01/08/2024

1st load  Time 2:45

Sports kids - USE  THEIR HOME ADDRESS  TO PUT THEM ON A BUS WHEN GOING TO WHS FOR SPORTS!!

WRITE EXTENDED  PASS  (stating Sports Kids)  UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE BY TRANSPORTATION!!!

PM-5-8 Periscope Kids// PM-5-8 CDC

PM-Loads WES kids from bus #18-54 @WMS

Please keep us updated with a list of students for sports and also teachers childrens!!!!

**Special Needs Buses will  load by gym/cafeteria and leave as soon as loaded!!
They will go to WHS and load between loads #1 and #2 **

PM ONLY-K-4--Teacher Kids from WES to WHS

Notes

Notes

Summerchase Trl Pk  K-6 ONLY

Special Needs

Special Needs
Special Needs
Special Needs

AM- Teacher Kids-except for WHS to WES & WHS to WMS

K-12 Chapel Lakes Apts/ PM CDC K-4/PM ECAP to WES

334-235-5373
AM/PM -K-4-Calvary Baptist Church Day Care

Autumnwood Village   K-6//PM ONLY-Pre-K #14-6

**Bus  #18-38 Chris Washington will drop off WES CDC then lineup at end of lineup @ WMS**

Autumnwood Village grades 7-12/PM-Unloads #18-26 WES kids

Special Needs

AM/PM  Calvary Baptist Day Care 5-7
PM ONLY-Teachers kids  WHS/ICARE to WMS/WES 

Rolling Ridge Apts-8657 US HWY 231



# Bus# Driver Grade
1 18-39 Stefanie Davis R9-12
2 18-42T David White R9-12
3 18-37 Stephanis Jones (Voyles) R9-12
4 15-7T Anthony Hunt R9-12
5 18-20 Larry McEndarfer R9-12
6 18-24 Adam Rackliffe R9-12
7 22-23T Lacey Shaner (G. Smith) R9-12
8 22-22T Imogene Bass R9-12
9 18-17 Willie Kilpatrick 7-12
10 15-6T Melissa McKinnon (Jemison) 7-12
11 18-48T Mary Lucas 7-12
12 18-59T* Shane Law 7-12

Time 3:05
# Bus# Driver Grade
1 21-02SN Mindy Miller/Stringfellow K-12
2 18-3 SN Alexandria Fermin/Partain K-12
3 21-05SN Angie Lett/Callen K-12
4 21-01SN Rodney Parker/Parker K-12
5 10-15SN Connie Voyles/Brown K-12
2nd Load  Ti  Time 3:10
# Bus# Driver Grade
1 22-35T Angie Esco K-12
2 22-28T John Hedrick K-12
3 22-14 Dorthy Jividen K-12
4 18-19 Teri Marsh K-12
5 18-5 Winona Glasscock K-12
6 18-16 Dana Sturgis K-12
7 18-25 James Broadway K-12

K-12
8 22-1 John Grier K-12

9 18-9 Terri Wood K-12
10 18-54 Phillip Powell K-12
11 18-26 Marcia Wilson K-12
12 16-02T Bena Hethcox K-12 PM ONLY-21st Century kids from WES to WMS
13 19-4T Sue Ann Davis K-12
14 18-38 Chris Washington K-12
15 22-31T Richard Thompson 5-12

Autumnwood Village grades 7-12

PM ONLY-Teachers kids  WHS/ICARE to WMS/WES 

Rolling Ridge Apts-8657 US HWY 231

Special Needs
Special Needs

AM/Teachers Kids WHS/ICARE to WMS       PM/ECAP TO WMS
Special needs will load between loads #1 and #2 

Notes

Summerchase 7-12
PM-Teachers Kids ONLY from WMS to WHS

***Teachers kids from WHS to WES in PM ride Bus #22-1 John Grier***

PM CDC K-4  PM-ECAP TO WES 
Runs Double in PM-drops WMS then picks up WHS

****Teachers kids from WMS to WHS in the PM will ride Bus #18-48 Mary Lucas****

AM/PM -K-4-Calvary Baptist Church Day Care

AM/PM  Calvary Baptist Day Care 5-7

AM- Teacher Kids-except for WHS to WES & WHS/ECAP to WMS
PM ONLY-K-4 Teacher Kids from WES to WHS

Notes

Summerchase Trl Pk  K-6 ONLY

Special Needs
Special Needs

Special Needs

PM-ECAP to WHS
Notes

Wetumpka High School Bus Line Up
2023-2024

Revised 01/08/2024

1st load  Time 03:00
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